507989171 06/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8036309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJIAN LANDI COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	05/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIAN LANDI COMMERCIAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	et Address: 3RD AND 4TH FLOORS, BUILDING 3A, AREA A, FUZHOU SOFTWARE PARK, NO. 89 SOFTWARE AVENUE, GULOU DISTRICT,	
City:	FUZHOU, FUJIAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	350001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681156
Application Number:	35504604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037408322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12610037GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. MADSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Madsen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064128 FRAME: 0691

507989171

确认转让协议

福建联迪商用设备有限公司

中国福建省福州市 鼓楼区软件大道 89 号福州软件园 A 区 17 号楼 以下简称"转让人"

福建联迪商用科技有限公司

中国福建省福州市

鼓楼区软件大道 89 号福州软件园 A 区 3A 号楼 3-4层

邮编: 350001 以下简称"受让人"

根据 2022 年 9 月 22 日签署的分立协议中所 规定的条款和财务条件并受其约束、转让人和 受让人特此不可撤销地确认将附录 A 表格中所 列的所有外观设计申请/外观设计转让给受让 L.

因此, 受让人被援予所有转让人与所述外观设 计申请。外观设计有关的权利,以使得从转让契 约签署》已起,一支让人具有完全的所有权和享 有数沙鼠有转让、卖施沙维权或放弃的全部能

鉴于双方之前商定的条件。所述转让得到了商 定并被接受。

转让人-福建联通商用设备有限公司

代表人: 刘世英(副总裁) alvet

日期 2023-05-11

斋意

受让人-福建联迪商用科技有限公司

代表人: 欧阳超信(总经理)

签字 欧阳超色

日期 2023-05-11

藩童



CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

FUJIAN LANDI COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

Building 17, Section A, Software Park No. 89 Software Road, Gulou District Fuzhou Fuiian, China Hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"

AND

Fujian Landi Commercial Technology Co., Ltd. 3rd and 4th Floors, Building 3A, Area A, Fuzhou Software Park, No. 89 Software Avenue, Gulou District, Fuzhou, Fujian 350001, China Hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"

Based on and subject to the terms and financial conditions set forth in the Spin-off Agreement signed on 22 September 2022, the Assignor and Assignee hereby irrevocably confirm the assignment to the Assignee of all the Design applications / Designs listed in the attached Annex A.

Therefore, the Assignee was granted all Assignor's rights relating to said Design applications / Designs so that from the date of the assignment deed was signed, the Assignee had full proprietorship and enjoyment thereof, with full ability to assign, exploit, enforce or restounce it.

Said assignment was agreed upon and accepted in consideration of the combinions previously agreed on by the Parties.

fujian ländi commercial equipment CO., LTD.

represented by LIU Shiving (Vice President)

Signature LIU Ship inf Date May 11, 2023

Seal

Fujian Landi Commercial Technology Co., Ltd.

represented by Gregory AU-YEUNG (General Manager)

Signature

Gregory AU-YEUNG

Date May 11, 2023

Seal

PATENT

REEL: 064128 FRAME: 0692

ANNEX A							
Serial NO	APPLICATION NO	PUBLICATION NO	FILING DATE	GRANTING DATE	COUNTRY/REGION		
1	204826	204826	2021/7/12	2023/4/4	Canada		
2	204828	204828	2021/7/12	2023/1/24	Canada		
3	204824	204824	2021/7/12	2023/4/4	Canada		
4	204427		2021/6/22		Canada		
5	204210	204210	2021/6/15	2023/3/7	Canada		
6	204207	204207	2021/6/15	2023/1/27	Canada		
7	US29681156	US D886,898S	2019/2/22	2020/6/9	the United States		
8	WOD100030	WOD100030	2018/2/12	2018/2/12	international design and all its Designated Contracting Parties (total change), including US35/504604 (USD872172S)		

PATENT REEL: 064128 FRAME: 0693 Date: 10 May 2023

TRANSLATOR'S DECLARATION

I, <u>Jing ZHAO</u>, hereby declare that I possess advanced knowledge of the <u>Chinese</u> and English languages. The English translation provided in the attached Confirmatory Assignment Agreement has been prepared by myself and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true and accurate translation of the Chinese version.

Jing ZHAO John Translator 10/01/2023

PATENT REEL: 064128 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 06/30/2023